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University:
Surname:

Name:
Rank/Position:
School:
Department:
Scientific Domain:

Frederick University

Papasavva
Maria

Lecturer

Health Sciences
Pharmacy

Clinical Pharmacology

Qualification

Ph.D. in Pharmacy

M.Sc. in Drug Design

and Development -
specialty in
“Pharmacology”
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Year

2021

2018

Academic qualifications

Awarding Institution

National and Kapodistrian
University of Athens

National and Kapodistrian
University of Athens

Frederick University

Department

Department of Pharmacy

Department of Pharmacy

Thesis title (Optional Entry)

Association of Oxidative Stress
related Genetic Variants with
Migraine Susceptibility and
Diverse Clinical Phenotypes

Correlation of HCRTR2, ADH4,
and GNB3 Gene
Polymorphisms with Cluster
Headache Susceptibility and
Pharmacotherapy



Frequency distribution analysis

National and Kapodistrian of HFE gene variants in a

B.Sc. in Pharmacy 2016 University of Athens Department of Pharmacy Southeastern European
Caucasian Population and

correlation with Hereditary
Hemochromatosis susceptibility

Employment history in Academic Institutions/Research Centers

Period of employment

From To Employer Location Position
09/2023 today Frederick University Nicosia, Cyprus Lecturer
09/2022 07/2023 E”mpeé"” University Nicosia, Cyprus Lecturer

yprus
02/2022 06/2022 Frederick University Nicosia, Cyprus Visiting Lecturer
National and
2020 2021 Kapodistrian Athens, Greece Research assistant
University of Athens

Key refereed journal papers, monographs, books, conference publications etc.

Ref Journal and
. Year Title Other authors Publisher / Vol. Pages
Number
Conference
Variability in oxidative stress-related . .
genes ( SOD2, CAT, GPX1, GSTP1, Vikelis M, Siokas V,
1 2023 NOS3, NFE2L2, and UCP2) and Katsarou MS, Dermitzakis Front Neurol 13 | 10943
’ ’ EV, Raptis A, Kalliantasi A, ' 33

susceptibility to migraine clinical
phenotypes and features
Deciphering the Role of the rs2651899,
rs10166942, and rs11172113
Polymorphisms in Migraine: A Meta-
Analysis

Dardiotis E, Drakoulis N.

Siokas V, Liampas I,
Aloizou AM, Bakirtzis C, Medicina (Kaunas) 58 491
Lavdas E, Liakos P,

2 2022
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2022

2022

2022

2022

2021

2020

2019

Vitamin D Supplementation and Genetic
Polymorphisms Impact on Weight Loss
Diet Outcomes in Caucasians: A
Randomized Double-Blind Placebo-
Controlled Clinical Study

Use of oral glutamine in
radiation-induced adverse effects in
patients with thoracic and upper
aerodigestive malignancies: Results of a
prospective observational study.

Evidence That HFE H63D Variant Is a
Potential Disease Modifier in Cluster
Headache.

VDR Gene Polymorphisms and Cluster
Headache Susceptibility: Case—Control
Study in a Southeastern European
Caucasian Population.

Toxicogenetics—Pharmacogenetics:
Genetic variability profiling for xenobiotic
response heterogeneity.

Analysis of HCRTR2, GNB3, and ADH4

Gene Polymorphisms in a Southeastern

European Caucasian Cluster Headache
Population.

Hemochromatosis: Hereditary
hemochromatosis and
HFE gene

Drakoulis N, Bogdanos DP,
Dardiotis E.

Xenos K, Raptis A,
Katsarou MS, Drakoulis N.

Papanikolopoulou A,
Syrigos N, Vini L,
Lazopoulos G, Kteniadakis
S, Spandidos D, Charpidou
A, Drakoulis N.

Vikelis M., Katsarou MS.,
Siokas V., Dermitzakis E.,
Papademetriou C.,
Karakostis K., Lazopoulos
G., Dardiotis E., Drakoulis
N

Vikelis M., Siokas V.,
Katsarou M-S., Dermitzakis
E., Raptis A., Dardiotis E.,
Drakoulis N.

Drakoulis N

Katsarou M-S., Vikelis M.,
Mitropoulou E., Dermitzakis
E V., Papakonstantinou S.,
Arvaniti C., Mitsikostas D-
D, Gozes |, Tsatsakis AM,
Drakoulis N.

Katsarou M-S., Latsi R.,
Drakoulis N.

Frederick University

Front Med
(Lausanne)

Oncol Lett

J Mol Neurosci

J Mol Neurosci

Toxicological Risk
Assessment and
Multi-System Health
Impacts from
Exposure

J Mol Neurosci

Vitamins and
Hormones

23

72

72

1st
Edition

70

110

81132

19

393-
400

382-
392

259-
265

467-
474

201-
222



Katsarou M-S., Latsi R.,

Population-Based Analysis of Cluster Toliza ., Gkaros A-P.,

. ) Papakonstantinou S., . 367-
10 2018 Headac;;—ﬁ:?crl]?stfndsGenetlc Gatzonis S.. Mitsikostas D- J Mol Neurosci 65 376
ymorp : D., Kovatsi L., Isotov BN.,
Drakoulis N.
Research Projects
Ref. Date Title Funded by Project Role
Number
Innovative natural food supplement
1 2020 Exhibiting antimicrobial properties and OP Epirus 2014- Research Team Member

containing essences originating from herbal- 2020
medicinal plants’

Awards / International Recognition

Ref. Date Title Awarded by:
Number
1 2021 Doctoral Fellowship ‘Stavros Tsakirakis’, National and Kapodistrian University of Athens
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