

Academic Personnel Short Profile / Short CV

University:	Frederick University
Surname:	Papasavva
Name:	Maria
Rank/Position:	Lecturer
School:	Health Sciences
Department:	Pharmacy
Scientific Domain:	Clinical Pharmacology

		Academic qualifie	cations	
Qualification	Year	Awarding Institution	Department	Thesis title (Optional Entry)
Ph.D. in Pharmacy	2021	National and Kapodistrian University of Athens	Department of Pharmacy	Association of Oxidative Stress related Genetic Variants with Migraine Susceptibility and Diverse Clinical Phenotypes
M.Sc. in Drug Design and Development - specialty in "Pharmacology"	2018	National and Kapodistrian University of Athens	Department of Pharmacy	Correlation of <i>HCRTR2</i> , <i>ADH4</i> , and <i>GNB3</i> Gene Polymorphisms with Cluster Headache Susceptibility and Pharmacotherapy

B.Sc. in Pharmacy 2016	National and Kapodistrian University of Athens	Department of Pharmacy	Frequency distribution analysis of <i>HFE</i> gene variants in a Southeastern European Caucasian Population and correlation with Hereditary Hemochromatosis susceptibility
------------------------	---	------------------------	---

	Employment history in Academic Institutions/Research Centers				
Period of e	employment	Employer		Desition	
From	То	Employer	Location	Position	
09/2023	today	Frederick University	Nicosia, Cyprus	Lecturer	
09/2022	07/2023	European University Cyprus	Nicosia, Cyprus	Lecturer	
02/2022	06/2022	Frederick University	Nicosia, Cyprus	Visiting Lecturer	
2020	2021	National and Kapodistrian University of Athens	Athens, Greece	Research assistant	

	Key <u>refereed</u> journal papers, monographs, books, conference publications etc.						
Ref. Number	Year	Title	Other authors	Journal and Publisher / Conference	Vol.	Pages	
1	2023	Variability in oxidative stress-related genes (SOD2, CAT, GPX1, GSTP1, NOS3, NFE2L2, and UCP2) and susceptibility to migraine clinical phenotypes and features	Vikelis M, Siokas V, Katsarou MS, Dermitzakis EV, Raptis A, Kalliantasi A, Dardiotis E, Drakoulis N.	Front Neurol.	13	10543 33	
2	2022	Deciphering the Role of the rs2651899, rs10166942, and rs11172113 Polymorphisms in Migraine: A Meta- Analysis	Siokas V, Liampas I, Aloizou AM, Bakirtzis C, Lavdas E, Liakos P,	Medicina (Kaunas)	58	491	

			Drakoulis N, Bogdanos DP, Dardiotis E.			
3	2022	Vitamin D Supplementation and Genetic Polymorphisms Impact on Weight Loss Diet Outcomes in Caucasians: A Randomized Double-Blind Placebo- Controlled Clinical Study	Xenos K, Raptis A, Katsarou MS, Drakoulis N.	Front Med (Lausanne)	9	81132 6
4	2022	Use of oral glutamine in radiation-induced adverse effects in patients with thoracic and upper aerodigestive malignancies: Results of a prospective observational study.	Papanikolopoulou A, Syrigos N, Vini L, Lazopoulos G, Kteniadakis S, Spandidos D, Charpidou A, Drakoulis N.	Oncol Lett	23	19
5	2022	Evidence That <i>HFE</i> H63D Variant Is a Potential Disease Modifier in Cluster Headache.	Vikelis M., Katsarou MS., Siokas V., Dermitzakis E., Papademetriou C., Karakostis K., Lazopoulos G., Dardiotis E., Drakoulis N.	J Mol Neurosci	72	393- 400
6	2022	VDR Gene Polymorphisms and Cluster Headache Susceptibility: Case–Control Study in a Southeastern European Caucasian Population.	Vikelis M., Siokas V., Katsarou M-S., Dermitzakis E., Raptis A., Dardiotis E., Drakoulis N.	J Mol Neurosci	72	382- 392
7	2021	Toxicogenetics—Pharmacogenetics: Genetic variability profiling for xenobiotic response heterogeneity.	Drakoulis N	Toxicological Risk Assessment and Multi-System Health Impacts from Exposure	1st Edition	259- 265
8	2020	Analysis of <i>HCRTR2</i> , <i>GNB3</i> , and <i>ADH4</i> Gene Polymorphisms in a Southeastern European Caucasian Cluster Headache Population.	Katsarou M-S., Vikelis M., Mitropoulou E., Dermitzakis E V., Papakonstantinou S., Arvaniti C., Mitsikostas D- D, Gozes I, Tsatsakis AM, Drakoulis N.	J Mol Neurosci	70	467- 474
9	2019	Hemochromatosis: Hereditary hemochromatosis and <i>HFE</i> gene	Katsarou M-S., Latsi R., Drakoulis N.	Vitamins and Hormones	110	201- 222

10	2018	Population-Based Analysis of Cluster Headache-Associated Genetic Polymorphisms.	Katsarou M-S., Latsi R., Toliza I., Gkaros A-P., Papakonstantinou S., Gatzonis S., Mitsikostas D- D., Kovatsi L., Isotov BN., Drakoulis N.	J Mol Neurosci	65	367- 376
----	------	---	---	----------------	----	-------------

Research Projects					
Ref. Number	Date	Title	Funded by	Project Role	
1	2020	Innovative natural food supplement Exhibiting antimicrobial properties and containing essences originating from herbal- medicinal plants'	OP Epirus 2014- 2020	Research Team Member	

Awards / International Recognition				
Ref. Date Title Awarded by: Number				
1	2021	Doctoral Fellowship 'Stavros Tsakirakis',	National and Kapodistrian University of Athens	